Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No	581	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: March 25, 2002  James M. Dliff Registration No. 27,075  Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430								
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No	2002 DBY		P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	928						
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No		Name: James A. Oliff								
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: March 25, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 25, 2002  B. Patent Application No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)	5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: March 25, 2002	4.			)		C. Patent No.(s)				
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No										
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  Assignment Merger		_		-			;			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			_							
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	3.				F	B. Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561		B. Add	litional name(s) of con		?					
	1.	A. Name of conveying party: Seiichi KANEMOTO		2. A	BR 15- NA	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Seiichi KANEMOTO	(5)				
(1 <del>-2</del> )	Insert	(2)						
	Name(a) of inventor(a)							
			In consideration of the sum	of one doller (\$1.00) and other good a led agree(s) to assign, and hereby does a	nd valuable considerations paid to			
<b>(9)</b>	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PROTURE FOCAO FARTI	SLDOVT W ATOUR A				
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA  15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizubo-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		defined non-pro reissue	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invovisional, divisional, continuation is and recommination certificates	nee) the entire right, title and interest for rention, and in all applications for patent n, substitute, and reissue application(s), that may be granted on the invention kno	l including any and all provisional and all Letters Patent, extensions			
(11)	insert Identification such as Tide, Case	(11)	IMAGE FORMING DEVIC	6				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 11238	2				
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application for patent in the Ur	rited States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Marc	n 25, 2002				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	<u> </u>				
	identification for flied applications	filed	March 25, 2	002				
every ware provision of the ending the ending	tion or continuation or division or division or divisional or divisional possible in obtaining evid 3). The undersigned agreems of the international Conward The undersigned agreem availd United States patent 5). The undersigned hereing from said application(s) to be interest herein assigned, a 6). The undersigned hereing or desirable in order to continue witness whereof, excessional transitional distributions.	on thereof, a ence and grade) to evec onto the Assignation for Press to perfor to the Assignation and that he is a granital granital granital that he is a granital that he is a granital granital that he is a granital granital granital granital granital that he is a granital granita	or any patent or reissue applications forward with such interferentiate all papers and documents otection of Industrial Property or mail affirmative acts which magnes. (s) and request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee of the entires (they have) not executed, are firm of OLLIFF & BERRIDGE he rules of the United States Patentials.	and perform any act which may be nece	to cooperate with the Assignee in assery in connection with claims or offirm by reissue or rescamination a etters Patents of the United States has (they have) full right to convey flict herewith, y further Identification which may be of this document.			
Date	Mar. 25. 2	002	Name of Inventor	Serieli KANEMOTO	(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of inventor _		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	•	·	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
_								

PATENT REEL: 012737 FRAME: 0483